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MARITIME CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
ISKENDERUN
Ref : 24-iSK/-L-1428 07.11.2024

Subject : LimakPort 2024 - Revisions and Additions to Tariff

Revisions and additions to the “Current Ro-Ro Tariff”, “Current Used Ro-Ro Tariff”, “Current
Container Tariff” and “Service Items Tariff” announced by our company and published on our
website are attached for your information.

The relevant revisions and additions will be valid as of 01.12.2024 until further notice.

You are kindly requested to circulate subject announcement to your members and related parties.

Best Regards,

Mu ta[

Depu

IMAK ISKENDERUN ULUSLARARASI
* LIMAN ISLETMECILIGI A.S.
Akdeniz V.D. 608 053 41 03

4l Manager ISKENDERUN

Attachment: Current Container Tariff (1 Page)
Current Ro-Ro Tariff (2 Pages)
Current Ro-Ro Tariff (2 Pages)
Service Items Tariff (1 Page)

Distribution:
Request : Information:
Maritime Chamber of Commerce-Iskenderun Port Authority -Iskenderun

The presidency of the Chamber of Commerce TCDD Port Management Control Office -Iskenderun

and Industry —Iskenderun
Association of Marine Transport -Iskenderun
Mersin Customs Consultants Association -Mersin
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CURRENT CONTAINER TARIFF

New items added to our Current Container Tariff is presented for your information.

1. Energy Contribution Fee

KEP: limakiskenderun@hsO1.kep.tr

Service 20 ft 40/45 ft

Discharge

Full 2.508 5.005

Empty 2,505 5.005

Loading

Full 2.508 5.008

Empty 2.508 5.00$

Transshipment

Full 2.508$ 5.005

Empty 2.505 5.005

Limbo

Full 2,508 5.008

Empty 2.508 5.00$

Direct Delivery

Full 2.508 5.008

Empty 2.50S 5.00$

Shifting on board vessel

Full 2.508 5.008

Empty 2,508 5.00S

Shifting Via Berth

Full 2.508$ 5.00$

Empty 2.50S 5.008
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PORT SERVICES TARIFF

The Port Services Tariff has been revised by adding item 4 to paragraph “c” in the 2.2.2.1.
Definitions section of the 2.2.2. Container Services page.

2.2. CONTAINER SERVICES
2.2.1. Descriptions
c) Out of Gauge and Non-Standard Size Container

1. Out of Gauge containers or containers heavier than the spreader safe working load
(SWL) that cannot be safely handled with normal container tippers are charged at Out of
Gauge and Non-Standard Container tariff.

2. Full or empty containers with minor damages such as twistlock etc. which cannot be
handled with normal container tippers are considered as Non-Standard Containers.

3. Heavily damaged full containers with shifted center of gravity or heavy deformation,
which cannot be handled with normal container tippers are accepted as Project Cargo.

4. Regardless of whether the cargo in the container is Out of Gauge or not, all containers
arriving in Out of Gauge container status are evaluated at the Out of Gauge Container
Tariff.
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LIMAKPORT ISKENDERUN CURRENT RO-RO TARIFF

Our Current Used Ro-Ro Tariff is presented for your information.

Stevedore
Service Basic Charge Per Vehicle
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van, Midibuses and
other wheeled or Palletized Vehicles with weight up to 36.00 5
5 ton
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van, Midibuses and
other wheeled or Palletized Vehicles with weight up to Removed from Tariff.

5 ton (With Customer Facilities)

Trailer together with the Tow Truck (Dorse) / Trailer

i 90.00 S
Dorse by Customer Facilities :
Trailer (Dorse)
Ground Loader (mafiler) / Salvage Tug etc (Port 120.00 $
Facilities)
More than 5 ton Wheeled and Palletized Machines etc. 120.00 S
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LIMAKPORT ISKENDERUN CURRENT RO-RO TARIFF

Service

Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van,
Midibuses and other wheeled or Palletized
Vehicles with weight up to 5 ton

Export / Cabotage /

Transit / Transshipment

Basic Charge Per
Vehicle / Per Day

First 2 Days: 2.50 §
3-10 Days: 4 S _
11 Days and more 5 §

Trailer together with the Tow Truck
(Trailer)

Import

First Day: Free
Second Day: 25.00 §
3 Days and More:
45.00 $

Trailer together with the Tow Truck
(Trailer)

Export / Cabotage /

Transit / Transshipment

First Day:
Free
Second and Third
Day: 25.00 §

4 Days and more:
45,00 §

Trailer (Dorse)/Ground Loader

First Day: Free
Second Day: 25.00 $

t
{mafiler)/Salvage Tug etc. Impar 3 Days and More:
45.00 %
First Day:
Free
Trailer (Dorse)/Ground Loader Export / Cabotage / Second and Third
(mafiler)/Salvage Tug etc. Transit / Transshipment Day: 25.00 §
4 Days and more:
45.00 §
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LIMAKPORT ISKENDERUN CURRENT USED RO-RO TARIFF

Our Current Used Ro-Ro Tariff is presented for your information.

Tty = Steveggre iy b R C
Service Basic Charge Per Vehicle
Automobile, Pickup, Jeep, Panel van, Midibuses and
other wheeled or Palletized Vehicles with weight up to Removed from Tariff.

5 ton (With Customer Facilities)
More than 5 ton Wheeled and Palletized Machines etc. 120.00 $
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LIMAKPORT ISKENDERUN CURRENT USED RO-RO TARIFF

Storage

Basic Charge Per Vehicle /
Per Day

Regime

First 5 Days: 5.00 &
5-10 Days: 85
11 Days and maore: 10 5

Automobile, Pickup, leep, Panelvan,
Midibuses, and other wheeled or Palletized
Wehicles with weight up to 5 ton

Export/Cabotage/Transit/
Transshipment

First Day: Free
Trailer together with the Tow Truck (Trailer) Export Second Day: 25.00 §
Third Day and more: 45.00 5

First Day: Free

Export/Cabotage/Transit/ 2-3 Days: 25.00
Transshipment 5

4 Days and more: 45.00 &

Trailer together with the Tow Truck (Trailer)

First Day: Free
Import Second Day: 25.00 &
Third Day and more: 45.00 5

Trailer (Dorse) / Ground Loader (Mafiler) /
Salvage Tug etc.

First Day: Free
Trailer (Dorse) / Ground Loader (Mafiler) / | Export/Cabotage/Transit/ 2-3 Days:25.00
Salvage Tug etc. Transshipment 5

4 Days and more: 45.00 %
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